

## **Cartwright & Butler After Dinner hamper**

Contains: Chocolate oat Crumbles 200g, English Breakfast Tea 90g, After Dinner Blend Coffee 227g, Nougat selection 240g, Hazelnut Chocolate truffles 180g, Sweet Lemon Shortbread Rounds 200g, Sea Salted Caramel Fudge 175g, Tiramisu Almonds 150g, Dark Chocolate Thins with Mint 150g, Chocolate Wafer Crispies 140g, Chocolate Wafer Rounds 120g

### **Chocolate oat Crumbles 200g**

#### **Ingredients**

**Oats** (38%), Milk Chocolate (20%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Butter (23%) (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum, milk solids 21% minimum.

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Nutritional Information**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2112

Energy kcal 505

Fat (g) 29

of which saturated(g) 17

Carbohydrate (g) 50

of which Sugar(g) 28

Dietary fibre(g) 4.6

Protein (g) 6.1

Salt (g) 0.46

Sodium 184

#### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **English Breakfast Tea 90g**

### **Ingredients**

100% Black Tea

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

Sri Lanka

### **After Dinner Blend Coffee 227g**

#### **Ingredients**

100% Coffee

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Nougat selection 240g**

#### **Ingredients**

**Soft Nougat With Almonds And Candied Wild Berries:** Sugar , **Almonds** (25%), Glucose Syrup, Candied Wild Berries (15%) [Cranberries 7% (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Strawberries 4% (Strawberries, Sugar, Fructose-Glucose Syrup, Concentrated Lemon Juice), Blueberries 4% (Blueberries, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Concentrated Lemon Juice)], Honey, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Wafers (Potato Starch, Water, Olive Oil), **Egg** White Powder, Natural Flavourings, Maize Starch.

**Soft Nougat With Almonds And Pistachios:** Sugar, **Almonds** (25%), Glucose Syrup, Chopped **Almonds** (8 %), Chopped **Pistachios** (5%), Honey, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Wafers (Potato Starch, Water, Olive Oil), **Egg** White Powder, Natural Flavourings, Maize Starch

**Soft Nougat With Almonds, Candied Orange Peel And Chocolate:**

Sugar, **Almonds (24%)**, Glucose Syrup, Candied Orange Peel (11%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar), Dark Chocolate Chips (8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin**), Honey, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Wafers (Potato Starch, Water, Olive Oil), **Egg White Powder**, Natural Flavourings, Maize Starch.

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

### **Nutritional Information**

#### **Almond and wild berries**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1868

Energy kcal 445

Fat (g) 17.8

of which saturated(g) 1.3

Carbohydrate (g) 61.7

of which Sugar(g) 52.3

Dietary fibre(g) 4.6

Protein (g) 7.3

Salt (g) 0.03

#### **Almonds and Pistachios**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2026

Energy kcal 484

Fat (g) 24.6

of which saturated(g) 1.9

Carbohydrate (g) 53.4

of which Sugar(g) 43.6

Dietary fibre(g) 4.7

Protein (g) 10

Salt (g) 0.04

### **Almonds, candied Orange Peel and dark Chocolate chips**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1893

Energy kcal 452

Fat (g) 19.2

of which saturated(g) 2.6

Carbohydrate (g) 60.1

of which Sugar(g) 52

Dietary fibre(g) 4.6

Protein (g) 7.3

Salt (g) 0.04

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

Italy

### **Hazelnut Chocolate truffles 180g**

#### **Ingredients**

Dark Chocolate (51%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Flavouring (Vanillin)), Hazelnut Cream (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Sunflower), Cocoa Powder, **Milk** Powder, **Hazelnut** (2%), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Flavouring (Vanillin)), Cocoa Powder.

Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 62% minimum.

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

### **Nutritional Information**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2267

Energy kcal 542

Fat (g) 32.3

of which saturated(g) 13.7

Carbohydrate (g) 53

of which Sugar(g) 35

Dietary fibre(g) 9.4

Protein (g) 9.9

Salt (g) 0.04

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

Turkey

### **Sweet Lemon Shortbread Rounds 200g**

#### **Ingredients**

**Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (**Milk**), Sugar, Maize Starch, Lemon Oil (1%), Salt, Freshly Squeezed Lemon Juice And Zest (1%), Lemon Compound (<1%), Lemon Juice From Concentrate (<1%).

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Nutritional Information**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1965

Energy kcal 471

Fat (g) 25.9

of which saturated(g) 16.5

Carbohydrate (g) 56.9  
of which Sugar(g) 18.4  
Dietary fibre(g) 1.5  
Protein (g) 4.4  
Salt (g) 0.8

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

UK

### **Sea Salted Caramel Fudge 175g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**) (10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine, Sea Salt (0.6%).

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Nutritional Information**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 1763

Energy kcal 418

Fat (g) 9.5

of which saturated(g) 6.1

Carbohydrate (g) 80.6

of which Sugar(g) 66.1

Dietary fibre(g) <0.5

Protein (g) 2.3

Salt (g) 0.6

Sodium (mg) 240

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

UK

### **Tiramisu Almonds 150g**

Plain and white chocolate coated almonds

### **Ingredients**

**Almonds** (35.5%), White Chocolate (31.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), Plain Chocolate (31.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic, Zein)

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

### **Nutritional Information**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2337

Energy kcal 561

Fat (g) 44.5

of which saturated(g) 16.3

Carbohydrate (g) 36.1

of which Sugar(g) 29.7

Dietary fibre(g) 8.4

Protein (g) 3.6

Salt (g) 0

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

UK

**Dark Chocolate Thins with Mint 150g****Ingredients**

Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (Natural Mint Oil).

Dark chocolate contains 55% cocoa solids minimum.

**Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2295

Energy kcal 549

Fat (g) 36.2

of which saturated(g) 22.7

Carbohydrate (g) 46.2

of which Sugar(g) 43.7

Dietary fibre(g) 8.0

Protein (g) 5.0

Salt (g) 0.03

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

UK

## **Chocolate Wafer Crispies 140g**

### **Ingredients**

Milk Chocolate (38%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Fats\*, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Peanut** Mass (1.6%), Rapeseed Oil, Whole **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Low Fat Cocoa powder (0.3%), Cream Powder (**Milk**), Flavours, Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithin.

\*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

### **Nutritional Information**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2134

Energy kcal 510

Fat (g) 26

of which saturated(g) 15

Carbohydrate (g) 62

of which Sugar(g) 47

Dietary fibre(g) 2.1

Protein (g) 6.4

Salt (g) 0.25

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

Poland

## **Chocolate Wafer Rounds 120g**

### **Ingredients**

Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat\*, Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Peanut** Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), **Egg** Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin.

Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% minimum.

\*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

### **Nutritional Information**

Per 100g

Energy kJ 2285

Energy kcal 548

Fat (g) 32.8

of which saturated(g) 18.8

Carbohydrate (g) 56.4

of which Sugar(g) 43.7

Dietary fibre(g) 2.7

Protein (g) 5.4

Salt (g) 0.23

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

Poland